## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/01/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345501	B. WING				C 06/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2600 CROASDAILE FARM DURHAM, NC 27705	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD HE APPROPI	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241 SS=D	INDIVIDUALITY  The facility must promanner and in an elenhances each residul recognition of his seed on observatoresident interviews, resident with dignity request of having a 1 residents request (resident 178).  Findings included:  Record review indicadmitted to the faciliback surgery. The admission diagnose Disease and Urinar Review of the residuassessment on 5/2 and oriented, pleas impairments. The awas continent of blacommode with assist The resident's interwas reviewed and a incontinence as a pwhich included rule use bedside commode with assist the time of the survented in	ent's nursing admission 3/2014 indicated he was alert ant and had no memory ssessment also indicated he adder and used the bedside stance from 2 people.  Im care plan dated 5/23/2014 addressed urinary roblem with interventions out cause of incontinence and ode. A comprehensive (MDS) was not available at	F 2	Croasdaile Village acknown of the Statement of Deficie purposes of this Plan of Contextent that the summary of factually correct in order to compliance with applicable provisions of Quality of Carthe Plan of Correction is written allegation of complement of Correction is in response 2567 from the June 2-6, 20 Croasdaile Village's response Correction does not denot with the Statement of Deficiencies Correction does not denot with the Statement of Deficiency is accurate. Fur Village reserves the right of deficiency on the Statement deficiency on the Statement deficiencies through Information Resolution, formal appeal administrative of legal profit of the statement of the statemen	encies an correction of findings or maintain erules ar are of resisubmitted liance. On of this to the CM and Plante agreem iciencies ission that ther, Croal to refute a and of mal Disputant of mal Disputant of entitle affected and for of cedures.	to the sis is and idents. If as a Plan of IS ey. Is a finent nor trany asdaile any asdaile ther	

ORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Facility ID: NH956223

06/17/2014

**Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/01/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345501	B. WING		C <b>06/06/2014</b>	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	l		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/00/2014	┪
				2600 CROASDAILE FARM		
CROASE	AILE VILLAGE			DURHAM, NC 27705		
(X4) ID			ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI		٦
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		'
F 241	Continued From pa	ige 1	F 24	1		
		ty grievance log indicated a on 5/27/2014 by a family ed a care issue.		resident's dignity was submitted to Nursing Home Administrator on the morning of 5/27/2014. Per policy, employees involved in the allegate removed immediately from provide	ne the ion were	
		the administrator on 6/4/2014		to the resident. The resident was		
		ministrator reported on		interviewed by the Healthcare So	ciai	
		eived a phone message from y member. The administrator		Worker, Licensed Nursing Home Administrator, and the Director of	Nurcina	
		the resident's member		on different days and times to obt		
		stated the resident's family		compare the timeline of the event		
		he resident complained about		policy, family and resident were in		
	disrespectful treatm	nent he received during the		and involved throughout the inves		
	night. The adminis			The constituent also are already as a second	- P	
		ne facility Social Worker (SW) ident. The administrator		The resident also received couns		
	indicated the SW re	eported the resident alleged 2 him in a disrespectful manner		services provided by the chaplain therapy.	and talk	
		ne administrator stated she		#2: Corrective action for all reside	ent's	
	immediately called	the 2 staff members in, got		affected:		
	immediately susper	statements from them and nded them until the		The entire team was re-educated	on	
		omplete. The administrator		dignity and respect of the residen		
		d the resident and his family		regards to F-241. In-service educ		
	member the 2 staff	members were suspended		was completed with employees o	n June 5,	
		nding an investigation. A 24		2014 to remind them of their appr	oach in	
		ne per the administrator		communication, care practices, a	nd day to	
	5/27/2014. The ad	ministrator stated the team		day interaction with the resident n		
		the interview with the resident		in a way that maintains and enha		
		bers should be terminated.		each resident's dignity and respe		
		also stated no other residents		recognition of his of her individua		
		uring or following the facility		Topics covered in the in-service e		
	investigation.			included but was not limited to res	sident	
	In an abassistics -	nd intonious with the recident		appearance, resident toileting	to	
		nd interview with the resident		preferences, tone when speaking		
		PM, the resident was		residents, addressing residents b	y name	
		m. The resident was pleasant		appropriately, protecting resident confidentiality, and other related t	onice to	
		nswered simple questions with rs. When asked about the		Dignity and Respect for the reside		

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/01/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345501	B. WING			C <b>06/2014</b>	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		00/2011	
				2600 CROASDAILE FARM			
CROASI	DAILE VILLAGE			DURHAM, NC 27705			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 241	incident on 5/27/20 facility staff treated night shift on 5/27/2 by them he could night spill the urine hands shook at time concerned he would urinal. He further stand he told them hasked how the inciresident stated "WIVietnam, my plane Vietnamese. I land North Vietnamese me with his oar. Hout I crawled into the could hear them hat time I felt that low with the was pleased with when he complaint was satisfied with house stated the resident deemed reliable duthe resident complamembers removed placed a brief on his She stated the resident (DON) on 6/5/2014 she interviewed the complaint filed stated the resident complaint stated the resident deemed reliable duthe resident complaint filed stated the resident complaint stated the resident complaint filed stated the resident complaint stated the resident complaint filed stated the resident complaint filed stated the resident complaint stated the resident complaint filed stated the resident filed stated the resident filed stated the resident filed stated the resident filed stated filed filed filed filed filed filed	age 2 hith, the resident reported 2 him very disrespectfully on the 2014. He reported he was told tot have his urinal because he e on his bed. He stated his res, and the staff were d spill the urine out of his tated they put a brief on him, redid want a brief. When dent made him feel, the hile I was in the service in was shot down by the ded in a rice paddy, and a came up in his boat and beat rethought I was dead and left, he jungle and hid. For 3 days, I unting for me. The only other was the night those 2 ladies y." The resident further stated the quick action of the staff red about the incident, and he how the facility Social Worker at 9:50 AM, the SW reported the resident on 5/27/2014 about by his family member. She was alert and oriented and uring the interview. She stated ained the 2 alleged staff his urinal from his reach and im because his bed was wet. In the facility Director of Nursing at 9:55 AM, the DON reported the resident on 5/29/2014 as a complaint filed by his family famil	F 2	#3: Prevention Measures/Sys Changes:  Resident and Family interview conducted by the Social Serv Department in accordance with Assessment completion. Four month will be conducted and the Quality Assurance and Pelmprovement committee each monitor resident and family retrack any concerns that may the residents. Resident and Sound Interviews will follow the CMS Quality of Life Assessment Roughlity of Life Assessment Oon Non-interview and the CMS Surver Quality Assurance and Perfor Improvement Committee will audit results and follow up on plan during the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Compliance. Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Compliance. Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Compliance Improvement Committee has discontinue the audits once the determines compliance has be achieved.	ws will be ices ith MDS r interviews a submitted for erformance in month to esponses to arise from Staff S Form esident ey Form bservation of erwiew the any action ance and committee tion plan will nued ce and committee will ation is udits. The mance is the right to be committee to the committe		

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/01/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345501	B. WING		06	C / <b>06/2014</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CROASDAILE VILLAGE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2600 CROASDAILE FARM DURHAM, NC 27705		700/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	same information a DON reported the ridisrespected by the night.  In an interview with at 10:10 AM, the acceptation was all with respect and digital the incident were rigidity, so interview written statements of the position of the statements of the position of the posi	stated the resident gave the s he gave 2 days prior. The esident felt he had been 2 staff members on that the administrator on 6/5/2014 liministrator stated the residents should be treated gnity at all times.  The members who were involved in the longer employed at the s were not conducted. Their dated 5/27/2014 were both denied any wrong doing	F 2	41		